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IN THIS ISSUE:
•  UAC Feature

•  Senior Center Trip

•  Fall Fest Vendor Info
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•  NNO & HDPP

•  Council Highlights

•  Upcoming Events
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111 dogs attended this
year’s event raising $544 to

go back to the dog community 

2019 National Night Out was a good time!



www.belaireks.gov

sign up for
e-mail or text

notifications at

• Community Events
• Utility Service Disruptions
• Brush Site Reminders
• Agendas for Council & Committees
• Road Closures

For more information on Senior and Recreation events, contact:
 Senior Coordinator Tasha Berry     Rec Program Coordinator Ashley Sherwood
 lberry@belaireks.gov       asherwood@belaireks.gov
 316-744-2700         316-744-2700



Staff reserves the right to reject loads if materials are
 deemed unacceptable. Open to Bel Aire residents ONLY. Staff 

will check utility bills or driver’s licenses to confirm local residency. 
City Arborist will be on site for any tree/plant related questions.

CITY OF BEL AIRE
BRUSH SITE INFO

Location:
53rd Street

halfway between
Rock & Webb Rd

Next Date Open:
September 14th

9:00 am - 1:00 pm

City Council Meeting
Tuesday, September 3rd |  7pm

Municipal Court
Wednesday, September 4th  |  7pm

Thursday, September 19th  |  12:30pm

City Council Workshop
Tuesday, September 10th  |  6:30pm

Planning Commission Meeting
Thursday, September 12th  |  6pm

Utility Advisory Committee
Meeting

Monday, September 16th |  noon

City Council Meeting
Tuesday, September 17th |  7pm

Tree Board Meeting
Monday, September 23rd |  7pm

 

CITY
MEETINGS/CLOSURES:

September 3, 2019 City Council Meeting Highlights
Council approved:
• petitions for paving, sewer, sidewalks, and water system for
   Rock Spring 3rd Addition
• approved a charter ordinance exempting the City from
   KSA 25-2120 and amending section two of charter ordinance 17
   related to terms of elected o�cials

August 20, 2019 City Council Meeting Highlights
Council approved:
• agreement for a lift station conceptual design to serve roughly
   100 acres of developable ground that is west of Webb, south of
   K254, North of Tierra Lakes and east of the NE Magnet
• sign agreement between the City and the Central Park Addition
   Homeowners Association



7651 E. Central Park Ave.
Bel Aire, KS 67226

ph: 316-744-2451
fax: 316-744-3739

Connect With Us!

w w w . b e l a i r e k s . g o v  

Like us on Facebook: 
     City of Bel Aire - Government @BelAireKS

Bel Aire Recreation Center @BelAireRec
Bel Aire Police Department @BelAirePD

Follow us on Twitter & Instagram:
@BelAireKS
@BelAirePD

Subscribe to our YouTube:
         City of Bel Aire

Betty Martine
bmartine@belaireks.gov

Our Council Members

Jim Benage
jbenage@belaireks.gov

David Austin, Mayor
daustin@belaireks.gov

Jeff Elshoff
jelshoff@belaireks.gov

Justin Smith, President
jsmith@belaireks.gov

Jeff Hawes
jhawes@belaireks.gov

BEL AIRE, KANSAS

CITY HALL                                                       
7651 E. Central Park Ave.                                        

Bel Aire, KS 67226         

Ty Lasher,  City Manager                                                                                 

 (316) 744-2451                                                     
tlasher@belaireks.gov

Ted Henry,  Director of 
Finance & Adminstration

(316) 744-2451 ext 220                                      
thenry@belaireks.gov

Tristin Terhune, Director of

Communications & Administration

(316) 744-2451 ext 119                                           
tterhune@belaireks.gov

BEL AIRE POLICE DEPARTMENT               
Darrell Atteberry, Police Chief                           

(316) 744-6000                                                       
datteberry@belaireks.gov

BEL AIRE PUBLIC WORKS                          
Anne Stephens, Public Works Director        

(316) 744-2451 ext 133                                          
astephens@belaireks.gov

BEL AIRE RECREATION CENTER                 
5251 E. 48th St. North                                               
Bel Aire, KS 67220        

Brian Hayes, Recreation Center Director                                                      
(316) 744-2700                                                            
reccenter@belaireks.gov

CONTACT US!

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCNU_DRZg0E8uQjkJSk6J-vw?view_as=subscriber
https://www.facebook.com/BelAireKS/
https://www.facebook.com/BelAireRec/
https://www.facebook.com/BelAirePD/
https://twitter.com/BelAireKS
https://twitter.com/BelAirePD

